# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM622341

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		01/12/2021	Joint Stock Company: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Trademark GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Bürgermeister-Högl-Straße 2		
City:	Kemnath		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	95478		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1859539	SIEMENS GIGASET
Registration Number:	2392496	SIEMENS
Registration Number:	2508299	SIEMENS
Registration Number:	4771377	SIEMENS
Registration Number:	4600023	SIEMENS FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	4660849	SIEMENS MH SERIES LOAD CENTER

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212 949-9022 Phone:

Email: mamastrovito@lawabel.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marie Anne Mastrovito

Address Line 1: ABELMAN FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 2: 666 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito Address Line 1: Abelman Frayne & Schwab

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0801

900593184

Address Line 2: 666 Third Avenue
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marie Anne Mastrovito
SIGNATURE: /MarieAnneMastrovito/
DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT SA TO STG#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SA TO STG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0802

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German joint stock company, with an office at Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 1, 803333 Munich, Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks and has registered or applied to register these marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.
SIEMENS GIGASET	Reg. No. 1859539
SIEMENS	Reg. No. 2392496
SIEMENS	Reg. No. 2508299
SIEMENS INTEGRATED SERVICE MANAGEMENT	Reg. No. 2805306
SIEMENS	Reg. No. 4771377
SIEMENS [Boundation	Reg. No. 4600023
	×
SIEMENS MH SERIES LOAD CENTER	Reg. No. 4660849

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Trademark GmbH & Co. KG (formerly, Kyros5959 GmbH & Co. KG), a German limited partnership with a limited liability company as a general partner, with an office at Bürgermeister-Högl-Straße 2, 95478 Kemnath, Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and application for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0803

(1990W00178US)S.Q 2022O4404DE/KRU)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application, together with that part of the ASSIGNOR's business (including the goodwill) connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks. The pending application for SIEMENS STEM DAYS is being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has signed this document below as of January 12, 2021 (date) and agrees to its recordal.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Daniela Rubik-Beierlorzer

This assignment is effective immediately.

Dr. Völkmar Bonn

(being both Authorized Officers)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007169 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 01/26/2021